

## Plaistow Planning Board 145 Main Street, Plaistow, NH 03865 Tel: 603-382-5200, Ext. 202 ~ Fax 382-7183

www.plaistow.com email: dvoss@plaistow.com

## MEETING NOTICE AND AGENDA PLAISTOW PLANNING BOARD

Date: WEDNESDAY April 3, 2024 - 6:30 pm 145 Main St - 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor - Plaistow, NH 03865

Richard Anthony Chair

Karen Robinson Vice Chair

Laurie Milette Member

Chuck Fowler Member

> Tim Moore Alternate

Tom Alberti Alternate

Daniel Kane Alternate

Selectmen's Representative

Selectmen's Representative Alternate

Victoria Healey RPC Circuit Rider

Dee Voss Zoning Official Administrative Assistant

Charlene Glorieux Minute Taker

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Minutes Review and Approval
- 3. Public Hearing(s):

**PB 24-05:** Amendments to the Plaistow Site Plan Review Regulations, by adding Article V, Stormwater Management Standards, §230-27 through §230-37. The full text of the proposed article is available on the Planning Board's webpage of the Town's website.

**PB 24-06:** Amendments to the Plaistow Subdivision Regulations, Article VII, Design and Installation Improvements, §235-33 Storm drainage, all sections, and deleting §235-34. The full text of the changes is available on the Planning Board's webpage of the Town's website.

- 4. HOP Master Plan Chapter
- 5. Land Use Regulation Audit
- 6. Planning Board Goals
- 7. Old Business
- 8. New Business
- 9. Communications, Updates, FYIs, and Other Business